3/2
Series
327
ASCO™ High-Flow Direct Acting Valves
Balanced Poppet Type | 316 Stainless Steel Bodies | ¼” Porting
1Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
Performance Data
Construction Standard Construction

92M= No Voltage Release (NVR)
92N= Tamper proof NVR
How to order
PRODUCT CODE
8 327 C 1 0 1 FN 9YT H1
Voltage
J7  =  6/DC Class H
H3 = 12/DC Class H
H1 = 24/DC Class H
H9 = 48/DC Class H
HD = 120/DC Class H
J2  = 240/DC Class H
HN = 125 DC Battery charging
HM =  250/DC Battery Charging
HQ = 24/50-60 Class H
HS = 48/50-60 Class H
H0 = 120/60, 110/50 Class H
NL = 208/50-60 Class H
LU = 240/60, 230/50 Class H
Body Material
2 = Stainless Steel
5 = NAMUR Direct Mount Stainless Steel
Electrical Connection Type
FN =  Aluminum  Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
1/2'' NPT enclosure
FS  =  316 Stainless Steel Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
1/2'' NPT enclosure
FT =  Aluminum Flameproof Direct Cable Entry 20mm
enclosure
FU =  316 Stainless Steel Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
20mm enclosure
F8 =  Aluminum Flameproof Direct Cable Entry 1/2'' NPT +
Surge Suppression enclosure
F3 =  316 Stainless Steel Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
1/2'' NPT + Surge Suppression enclosure
F2 =  Aluminum Flameproof Direct Cable Entry 20mm +
Surge Suppression enclosure
F4 =  316 Stainless Steel Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
20mm + Surge Suppression enclosure
TA =  Aluminum Flameproof Direct Cable Entry 1/2 NPT +
Temporary Connector enclosure
TB  =  316 Stainless Steel Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
1/2 NPT + Temporary Connector enclosure
TC =  Aluminum Flameproof Direct Cable Entry 20mm +
Temporary Connector enclosure
TD =  316 Stainless Steel Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
20mm + Temporary Connector enclosure
TJ  =  Aluminum Flameproof Direct Cable Entry 1/2 NPT /
Surge Suppression + Temporary Connector enclosure
TK =  316 Stainless Steel Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
1/2 NPT/Surge Suppression + Temporary Connector
enclosure
TL =  Aluminum Flameproof Direct Cable Entry 20mm /
Surge Suppression + Temporary Connector enclosure
TM =  316 Stainless Steel Flameproof Direct Cable Entry
20mm/Surge Suppression + Temporary Connector
enclosure
Construction
0 = Standard Construction Standard
  Temperature 12 Bar Pressure Max
1 = Standard Construction Low Temperature
  12 Bar Pressure Max
Notes:
  If multiple options are required, please use the online
configurator on the website to generate the part number
(www.Emerson.com/ASCO), or consult factory
 Voltages not available for NVR/TP NVR Options
 NAMUR Direct Mount not available for TP NVR option